Buy-in Main Event : € 225 - 50.000 chips
Levels : 40 to 50’ - Re-entry 8 levels
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#Holiday Festival

29th August to 04th September 2022

€75.000 Guaranteed* on the Main Event

TIME EVENT NAME BUY-IN | STARTSTACK | LEVELTIME ENTRY GUARANTEED NOTE

MON 29 AUG 2022

1 17:00

Main Event Day 1A

€225

50.000

40 min.

8 Levels

€ 75.000

Re-entry

2 20:00

1 17:00

Satellite Main Event

Main Event Day 1B

€ 225

15.000

50.000

15 min.

40 min.

8 Levels

8 Levels

€ 75.000

Re-entry

Re-entry

3 20:00

1 17:00

Big Tuesday

Main Event Day 1C

€165

€ 225

25.000

50.000

20 min.

40 min.

7 levels

8 Levels

€ 5.000

€ 75.000

Re-entry

Re-entry

4 20:00

Circus Hunter

€130

20.000

20 min.

7 levels

€ 3.000

Re-entry - KO Prog.:

60€

1 16:00 Main Event Day 1D € 225 50.000 40 min. 8 Levels € 75.000 Re-entry
D 20:00 Pot Limit Omaha 5 €110 25.000 20 min. 7 levels € 2.000 Re-entry
1| 2200 | MainEvestDay 1E | €525 | 50000 | 20min. | Blevels | €75.000 Re-entry

1 16:00

Main Event Day 1F

€225

50.000

40 min.

8 Levels

€ 75.000

Re-entry

1 22:00

Main Event Day 1G
Turbo

€ 225

50.000

20 min.

8 Levels

€ 75.000

Re-entry

1 14:00 Main Event Day 2 - - 40 min. - € 75.000
6 15:00 Satellite Mystery Bounty € 80 10.000 12 min. 8 Levels 3 Seats Re-entry
7 18:00 Mystery Bounty Day 1 € 550 40.000 30 min. 10 Levels € 30.000 Re—er;trr‘yD-aB;)zunﬁes

1 14:00 | Main Event Final Day - 50 min. - € 75.000
7 14:30 Mystery Bounty Day 2 € 550 50.000 40 min. - € 30.000
8 15:30 NLH Sunday Special € 100 20.000 20 min. 8 Levels € 5.000 Re-entry

All tournaments will be played under the TDA Rules. All tournaments will have a Big Blind Ante structure (BBA). The ante will be posted by the big blind only.

If the player in the big blind has less than the required amount fo post both the big blind and the ante the big blind will be posted first.

*Guarantees will be maintained subject to new Covid measures.



Holiday Festival

Event #1 / 29 August to 04 September 22 / Main Event / Guaranteed: €75.000

Buy-in: €225 / Startingstack: 50.000 / Level: 40 to 50" / Registrations: 8 levels

Note:

Unlimited re-entry allowed during
registration period.

Flights 1A, B & C start at 17:00.
Flights 1D, & F start at 16:00.

Flights 1 E & G start at 22:00 & levels will be

20 min.

Levels on day 3 will be 50 minutes.

We reserve the right to change or alter any

portion of the above structure.

Structures and guarantees will be maintained

subject to new Covid measures.

Type Small Blind Big Blind Ante Duration

1|Level 100 100 40 min. 16:00
2| Level 100 200 40 min. 16:40
3 Level 100 300 300 40 min. 17:20
Break 30 min. 18:00
4|Level 200 400 400 40 min. 18:30
5 Level 300 600 600 40 min. 19:10
6 Level 400 800 800 40 min. 19:50
Break 50 min. 20:30

7 Level 500 1.000 1.000 40 min. 21:20
8 Level 600 1.200 1.200 40 min. 22:00
9 Level 800 1.600 1.600 40 min. 22:40
Break 20 min. 23:20

10 Level 1.000 2.000 2.000 40 min. 23:40
11 Level 1.000 2.500 2.500 40 min. 00:20
12 Level 1.500 3.000 3.000 40 min. 01:00

13 Level 2.000 4.000 4.000 40 min. 14:00

14 Level 2.500 5.000 5.000 40 min. 14:40

15 Level 3.000 6.000 6.000 40 min. 15:20
Break 30 min. 16:00

16 Level 4.000 8.000 8.000 40 min. 16:30

17 Level 5.000 10.000 10.000 40 min. 17:10

18 Level 6.000 12.000 12.000 40 min. 17:50
Break 20 min. 18:30

19 Level 8.000 16.000 16.000 40 min. 18:50

20 Level 10.000 20.000 20.000 40 min. 19:30
Break 20 min. 20:10

21 Level 10.000 25.000 25.000 40 min. 20:30

22 Level 15.000 30.000 30.000 40 min. 21:10

23 Level 20.000 40.000 40.000 40 min. 21:50
Break 20 min. 22:30

24 Level 25.000 50.000 50.000 50 min.

25 Level 30.000 60.000 60.000 50 min.

26 Level 40.000 80.000 80.000 50 min.

27 Level 50.000 100.000 100.000 50 min.

28 Level 60.000 120.000 120.000 50 min.
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Holiday Festival

Event #2 / 29 August 2022 / Satellite Main Event

Buy-in: €40 / Startingstack: 15.000 / Level: 15 / Registrations: 8 levels

Small Blind Big Blind Note:
1 Level 100 100 15 min. 20:00
2|Level 100 200 15 min. 20:15 Unlimitesl re-entry ellizeee during
registration period.
3| Level 100 300 300 15 min. 20:30
4|Level 200 400 400 15 min. 20:45
5 Level 200 500 500 15 min. 21:00
6 Level 300 600 600 15 min. 21:15
7 Level 400 800 800 15 min. 21:30
8|Level 500 1.000 1.000 15 min. 21:45
Break 15 min. 22:00
9|Level 600 1.200 1.200 15 min. 22:15
10 Level 800 1.600 1.600 15 min. 22:30
11 Level 1.000 2.000 2.000 15 min. 22:45
12|Level 1.500 3.000 3.000 15 min. 23:00
13|Level 2.000 4.000 4.000 15 min. 23:15
14 Level 2.000 5.000 5.000 15 min. 23:30
Break 15 min. 23:45
15 Level 3.000 6.000 6.000 15 min. 00:00
16 Level 4.000 8.000 8.000 15 min. 00:15
17 Level 6.000 12.000 12.000 15 min. 00:30
18|Level 8.000 16.000 16.000 15 min. 00:45
19 Level 10.000 20.000 20.000 15 min. 01:00
20 Level 15.000 30.000 30.000 15 min. 01:15
Break 15 min. 01:30
21 Level 20.000 40.000 40.000 15 min. 01:45
22|Level 30.000 60.000 60.000 15 min. 02:00
23 |Level 40.000 80.000 80.000 15 min. 02:15
24 Level 60.000 120.000 120.000 15 min. 02:30
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Holiday Festival

Event #3 / 30 August 2022 / Big Tuesday / Guaranteed: €5.000

Buy-in: €165 / Startingstack: 25.000 / Level: 20" / Registrations: 7 levels

100 100

20 min. 20:00

1|Level

Unlimited re-entry allowed during

2 Level 100 200 20min.  20:20 registration period.
3 Level 100 300 300 20min.  20:40
4|Level 200 400 400 20min.|  21:00 Early bird : 3.000 first level
5|Level 300 600 600 20min.| ~ 21:20 We reserve the right to change or alter any
6 Level 400 800 800 20min.  21:40 portion of the above structure.
7 Level 500 1.000 1.000 20min.|  22:00
Structures and guarantees will be maintained
Break 15min.|  22:20 subject to new Covid measures.
8|Level 600 1.200 1.200 20min.  22:35
9|Level 800 1.600 1.600 20min.| 2255
10 Level 1.000 2.000 2.000 20min. 2315
11 Level 1.500 3.000 3.000 20min.  23:35
12 Level 2.000 4.000 4.000 20min.| 2355
Break 15 min. 00:15
13 Level 3.000 6.000 6.000 20min.|  00:30
14 Level 4.000 8.000 8.000 20min.|  00:50
15 Level 6.000 12.000 12.000 20min.  01:10
16 Level 8.000 16.000 16.000 20min.  01:30
17 Level 10.000 20.000 20.000 20min.|  01:50
Break 15 min. 02:10
18 Level 15.000 30.000 30.000 20min.|  02:25
19 Level 20.000 40.000 40.000 20min. 0245
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Holiday Festival

Event #4 / 31 August 2022 / Circus Hunter / Guaranteed: €3.000

Buy-in: €130 / Startingstack: 20.000 / Level: 20" / Registrations: 7 levels

100 100

20 min. 20:00

1|Level

Unlimited re-entry allowed during

2/Level 100 200 20min.|  20:20 registration period.
3|Level 100 300 300 20min.|  20:40
4 Level 200 400 400 20min.|  21:00 Progressive Knockout
KO amount: €60
5 Level 300 600 600 20min.|  21:20
6 Level 400 800 800 20min.  21:40 We reserve the right to change or alter any
7|Level 500 1.000 1.000 20min.|  22:00 portion of the above structure.
Break 15 min.|  22:20 Structures and guarantees will be maintained
8/Level 600 1.200 1.200 20min.  22:35 subject to new Covid measures.
9 Level 800 1.600 1.600 20min.|  22:55
10 Level 1.000 2.000 2.000 20min.|  23:15
11Level 1.500 3.000 3.000 20min.|  23:35
12/Level 2.000 4.000 4.000 20min.|  23:55
Break 15 min. 00:15
13/Level 3.000 6.000 6.000 20min.|  00:30
14 Level 4.000 8.000 8.000 20min.|  00:50
15 Level 5.000 10.000 10.000 20min.|  01:10
16/ Level 6.000 12.000 12.000 20min.|  01:30
17 Level 8.000 16.000 16.000 20min.|  01:50
18| Level 10.000 20.000 20.000 20min.| 0210
19 Level 15.000 30.000 30.000 20min.|  02:30
20 Level 20.000 40.000 40.000 20min.|  02:50
21 Level 30.000 60.000 60.000 20min.|  03:10
22/Level 40.000 80.000 80.000 20min.|  03:30
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Holiday Festival

Event #5 / 01 September 2022 / Pot Limit Omaha 5 / Guaranteed: €2.000

Buy-in: €110 / Startingstack: 25.000 / Level: 20" / Registrations: 7 levels

Small Blind Big Blind Duration Note:
1 Level 100 100 20min.  20:00
2 Level 100 200 20min.  20:20 Unlimitef:l re-entry allowecduring
registration period.
3 Level 100 300 20min.  20:40
4l Level 200 400 omnl  21:00 We reserve the right to change or alter any
portion of the above structure.
5 Level 300 600 20min.  21:20
6 Level 400 800 20min.|  21:40 Structures will be maintained subject to new
7 Level 500 1.000 20min.  22:00 Covid measures.
Break 15 min. 22:20
8|Level 600 1.200 20min.  22:35
9|Level 800 1.600 20min.  22:55
10 Level 1.000 2.000 0min.  23:15
11 Level 1.000 2.500 20min.  23:35
12 Level 1.500 3.000 20min.  23:55
Break 15 min. 00:15
13 Level 2.000 4,000 20min.  00:30
14 Level 2.000 5.000 20min.  00:50
15 Level 3.000 6.000 20min.  01:10
16 Level 4,000 8.000 20min.  01:30
17 Level 5.000 10.000 20min.  01:50
Break 15 min. 02:10
18 Level 6.000 12.000 20min.  02:25
19 Level 8.000 16.000 20min.  02:45
20 Level 10.000 20.000 20min.  03:05
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Holiday Festival

Event #7 / 03 & 04 September 2022 / Mystery Bounty/ Guaranteed: €30.000

Buy-in: €550 / Startingstack: 40.000 / Level: 30 to 40’ / Registrations: 10 levels

00 100

30 min. 18:00

1/ Level 1

Unlimited re-entry allowed during

2/ Level 100 200 30min.|  18:30 registration period.

3 Level 100 300 300 30min.|  19:00

4/Level 200 400 400 30mn.|  19:30 Bounty amount: €250

5 Level 200 500 500 30min.|  20:00 Bounties in game on Day?2.

Break 60 min.|  20:30
8 O,
6 Level 300 600 600 30min.|  21:30 Day1 will be stc.tp when we have 18%
of the total entries on Day1.

7 Level 400 800 800 30min.|  22:00

8| Level 500 1.000 1.000 30mn.  22:30 Day 2 start at 14:00.

9|Level 600 1.200 1.200 30min.|  23:00 .

ve mn €80 Satellite at 3PM.
10| Level 800 1.600 1.600 30min.|  23:30
Break i5mn.|  00:00 We reserve the right to change or alter any
portion of the above structure.

11 Level 1.000 2.000 2.000 30mn..  00:15
12|Level 1.000 2.500 2.500 30mn.|  00:45 Structures and guarantees will be maintained
13| Level 1500 3.000 3.000 30 min subject to new Covid measures.
14/ Level 2.000 4.000 4.000 40 min.
15| Level 2.500 5.000 5.000 40 min.
16| Level 3.000 6.000 6.000 40 min.
17| Level 4.000 8.000 8.000 40 min.
18| Level 5.000 10.000 10.000 40 min.
19| Level 6.000 12.000 12.000 40 min.
20 Level 8.000 16.000 16.000 40 min.
21 Level 10.000 20.000 20.000 40 min.
22 Level 10.000 25.000 25.000 40 min.
23 Level 15.000 30.000 30.000 40 min.
24 Level 20.000 40.000 40.000 40 min.
25 Level 25.000 50.000 50.000 40 min.
26 Level 30.000 60.000 60.000 40 min.
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Holiday Festival

Event #8 / 04 September 2022 / Sunday Special / Guaranteed: €5.000

Buy-in: €100 / Startingstack: 20.000 / Level: 20" / Registrations: 8 levels

Small Blind | Big Blind Ante Duration i Note:

1|Level 100 100 20 min. 15:30 e . R
_ Unlimited re-entry allowed during
2| Level 100 200 20 min. 15:50 regis'raﬁon period.
3 Level 100 300 300 20 min. 16:10
4 |Level 200 400 400 20 min. 16:30 .
We reserve the right to change or alter any
5|Level 300 600 600 20min.|  16:30 portion of the above structure.
6 Level 400 800 800 20 min. 17:10
: Structures and guarantees will be maintained
7 Level 500 1.000 1.000 20 min. 17:30 0 q
subject to new Covid measures.
8 |Level 600 1.200 1.200 20 min. 17:50
Break 30 min. 18:10
9 |Level 800 1.600 1.600 20 min. 18:40
10|Level 1.000 2.000 2.000 20 min. 19:00
11|Level 1.500 3.000 3.000 20 min. 19:20
12|Level 2.000 4.000 4.000 20 min. 19:40
13|Level 2.000 5.000 5.000 20 min. 20:00
Break 20 min. 20:20
14 |Level 3.000 6.000 6.000 20 min. 20:40
15|Level 4.000 8.000 8.000 20 min. 21:00
16|Level 6.000 12.000 12.000 20 min. 21:20
17|Level 8.000 16.000 16.000 20 min. 21:40
18|Level 10.000 20.000 20.000 20 min. 22:00
19|Level 10.000 25.000 25.000 20 min. 22:20
20 Level 15.000 30.000 30.000 20 min. 22:40
21 Level 20.000 40.000 40.000 20 min. 23:00
22 Level 25.000 50.000 50.000 20 min. 23:20
23 Level 30.000 60.000 60.000 20 min. 23:40
24 Level 40.000 80.000 40.000 20 min. 00:00
25 Level 50.000 100.000 50.000 20 min. 00:20
26 Level 60.000 120.000 60.000 20 min. 00:40

Circus :iCrAND
POKER CGA3SINO



